OHIO SEMITRONICS, INC.
4242 REYNOLDS DRIVE * HILLIARD, OHIO * 43026-1264
PHONE: (614) 777-1005 * FAX: (614) 777-4511
WWW.OHIOSEMITRONICS.COM * 1-800-537-6732
80
OUTPUT LOADING (ohms) (CONTINUED):
5V, 10V:  2K Min.
0 - 20mA:  0 - 500

Model CTA800 - P  ±15V Supply Only
CASE DIMENSIONS CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example:  100 Amps ac input to
the CTFB - 100TT,
0 - 10Vdc output.
Specify CTA801 - D
MODEL CTA800 SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT  (From CTF)
FREQUENCY:  dc to 50KHz
INSTRUMENT POWER:  115Vac (±10%) 50 - 400Hz, 10VA
OUTPUT
OUTPUT RIPPLE:  less than 0.5% F.S.
FIELD ADJUSTABLE GAIN:  ±10%
OUTPUT LOADING (ohms):
1mA:  0 - 10K
*  Output options available
dc models
B:   ± 1mA
D:  ± 10V
E:  4 - 20mA **
EA:   0 - 20mA **
X5:  ± 5V
RMS models
B:   1mAdc
D:  10Vdc
E:  4 - 20mAdc
EA:   0 - 20mA
X5:  5V
** Not for use with ac or negative dc inputs
USE MODEL
CTA800- *
CTA800-P
CTA800-*
CTA810-*
CTA800-P
CTA810-*
CTA800-*
CTA800-P
      CTF UNIT
    TO BE USED
CTF - 100TT
CTF - 100TTSX5
CTFB - 100T, TT
CTFB - 100T,TT
CTF - 300TTSX5
CTFB - 300T,TT
CTF - 500T,TT
CTF - 500TTSX5
DC
CURRENT
100A
100A
100A
150A
300A
300A
500A
500A
CTF UNIT
TO BE USED
  CTF - 100TT
  CTFB - 100T, TT
  CTFB - 300T,TT
  CTF - 500T,TT
RMS
CURRENT
100A
100A
300A
500A
USE MODEL
CTA801-*